

SPM FERRIES -VEHICLES FARES

Deliberations n°313/2022, n°314/2022 of december 20th 2022, 145/2023 of may 30th 2023 and n° 32/2024 of january 30 th 2024, n°207/2025 du 25 novembre 2025

FARE OF ACCOMPANIED VEHICLE	MIQUELON	FORTUNE	PASS SPM
BIKE : Bicycle or bicycle trailer	4,00 €	10,00 €	24,00 €
2RA : Motorcycle under or equal to 125 cm3, Quad weight under or equal to 350kg	13,00 €	36,00 €	85,00 €
2RB : Motorcycle above 125 cm3, Quad weight above to 350 kg and under or equal to 550 kg	25,00 €	48,00 €	121,00 €
2R1 : Motorcycle trailer, length under or equal to 2,20 m (tow bar included)	13,00 €	22,00 €	57,00 €
4RA : Passenger vehicle - weight under or equal to 3500 kg, width under or equal to 2m40 and length under or equal to 6m overall / Quad weight above 550 KG, Side -car.	40,00 €	75,00 €	190,00 €
4RB : Passenger vehicle - weight under or equal to 3500 kg, width under or equal to 2m40 and length above to 6m overall and under or equal to 7m overall	70,00 €	105,00 €	280,00 €
4RC : Trailer of all types hitched (livestock trailer, cradle, etc.) - weight under equal to 3500kg, width under or equal to 2m40, and length under or equal to 4m overall	40,00 €	70,00 €	180,00 €
4RD : Trailer of all types hitched (livestock trailer, cradle, etc.) - weight under or equal to 3500kg, width under or equal to 2m40, and length above to 4m overall and under or equal to 5m overall	45,00 €	75,00 €	195,00 €
4RE : Trailer of all types hitched (livestock trailer, cradle, etc.) - weight under or equal to 3500kg, width under or equal to 2m40, and length above to 5m overall and under or equal to 6m overall	50,00 €	80,00 €	210,00 €
CARAV A : Harnessed caravan - weight under or equal to 4500kg, width under or equal to 2m40 and length under or equal to 5m overall	60,00 €	90,00 €	240,00 €
CARAV B : Harnessed caravan - weight under or equal to 4500kg, width under or equal to 2m40 and length above to 5m and under or equal to 6m overall	65,00 €	100,00 €	265,00 €
CARAV C : Harnessed caravan - weight under or equal to 4500kg, width under or equal to 2m40 and length above to 6m overall and under or equal to 7m overall	70,00 €	105,00 €	280,00 €
CCAR A : Motorhome, Bus - weight under or equal to 4500kg, width under or equal to 2m40 and length under or equal to 6m overall	70,00 €	105,00 €	280,00 €
CCAR B : Motorhome, Bus, - weight under or equal to 4500kg, with a width under or equal to 2m40 and a length above to 6m overall and under or equal to 7m overall	75,00 €	110,00 €	295,00 €

Any vehicle with an overall width of more than 2.40 m and/or a length of more than 7 m and/or a weight of more than 3.5 tonnes is an **OVERHEAD** vehicle,
The price of the commercial vehicle and the oversize vehicle is based on a weight measurement with a minimum fee

FARE OF "OVERHEAD VEHICLES" and COMMERCIAL VEHICLES	MIQUELON weight measurement	MIQUELON Minimum fee	FORTUNE weight measurement	FORTUNE Minimum fee
2R - Motorcycle, cubic capacity and Quad of a weight less than or equal to 550 kg	2,50 € ton or m3	20,00 €	2,50 € ton or m3	37,00 €
4R <=6m - Passenger vehicle, livestock trailer, cradle, boat, ber, trailer of all kinds	2,50 € ton or m3	40,00 €	2,50 € ton or m3	75,00 €
4R >6m - Passenger vehicle, livestock trailer, cradle, boat, ber, trailer of all kinds	2,50 € ton or m3	70,00 €	2,50 € ton or m3	105,00 €
CARAV - Harnessed caravan, mobile home on trailer	2,50 € ton or m3	90,00 €	2,50 € ton or m3	125,00 €
CCAR - Motorhome, Bus	2,50 € ton or m3	90,00 €	2,50 € ton or m3	125,00 €

FLAT RATE	MIQUELON	FORTUNE
LOAD - Handling costs (loading and /or unloading) of a vehicle with a GVW less than or equal to 3500 KG.	7,00 €	7,00 €

FARE SURCHARGE	MIQUELON	FORTUNE	PASS SPM
Vehicle with a width above 2.40 m, the tariff surcharge is 25% of the ticket		25% of ticket	

MODIFICATION	MIQUELON	FORTUNE	PASS SPM
Modification of a ticket, withholding of 25% of the ticket		25% of ticket	